FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE TOWN MANAGER TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 
NO. 2 TO MARLIN ENGINEERING, INC. ("MARLIN") WORK ORDER NO. 2 UNDER 
CONTRACT 2021-43 FOR CIVIL ENGINEERING AND RELATED SERVICES, FOR 
ADDITIONAL PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED THIRTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS AND 00/100 
($ 13,810.00); PROVIDING FOR AUTHORIZATION OF EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS 
FROM PROJECT CONTINGENCY; PROVIDING FOR INCORPORATION OF 
RECITALS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

Vice Mayor Morera pulled the item to state that the memo on page 266 of the agenda states 
that a key feature of the town of Miami Lakes is its paved bike trails and that the preservation